

सब पढें सब बढें

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA

(A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Lucknow Road, Delhi - 110054

Ph. 011-23810508, 23811442 Email: spd_delhi@rediffmail.com

No. DE-29(1)(18)/UEEM/Admn./2019-20/ 2031-2031-

PUBLIC NOTICE

With reference to the Public Notice DE.29(1)(18)/UEEM/Admn./2019-20/1058-1062 dated 01.08.2023, the process of engagement for the post of Consultants on contractual basis under Samagra Shiksha-Delhi for the year 2023-24 is hereby cancelled.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority of Samagra Shiksha-Delhi.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI

No. DE-29(1)(18)/UEEM/Admn./2019-20/2031-2035

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education)/ President EC-Samagra Shiksha-Delhi.
- 2. PA to Director (Education)/ Vice President EC-Samagra Shiksha-Delhi.
- 3. PA to State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha-Delhi.
- 4. S.O. (IT) with the direction to upload the notice on the website.
- 5. Guard File.

Wynngrys Mynngrys (MOHINDER PAL)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI